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QUALIFIED TIMBER RATTLESNAKE SURVEYORS 

 
The following list includes persons known to the Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission (PFBC) to possess skills 

and have experience in properly searching for and finding timber rattlesnakes (Crotalus horridus) and in identifying 

their critical habitat.  This list is not an exhaustive list of qualified surveyors in Pennsylvania as there may be qualified 

surveyors who have not asked to be placed on the list.  Placement on the list is not to be construed as an endorsement 

of individuals or firms by the PFBC or any of its employees. 
 

 

Stan Boder 

EnviroScience, Inc.  

62 Grant Street   

Wellsboro  PA   16901 

Cell: 570-952-1169 

stanboder@gmail.com  

 

Chris Camacho 

Concertina Consulting LLC 

P.O. Box 176 

Waterville, PA 17776 

(914)584-1088  

christopherscamacho@gmail.com  

  

Phillip R. Dunning  

WHM Group, Inc.   

2525 Green Tech Drive 

State College, PA 16803 

Office: (814) 689-1650 Cell: (215)815-9571 

flip3238@aol.com 

 

Rex Everett 

EnviroScience, Inc. 

1635 Circleville Rd. 

State College, PA 16803 

Cell:  716-720-3903 

rceveret@gmail.com 

 

B. Scott Fiegel, Howard K. Reinert Ph.D. 

Ecological Associates  

PO Box 181  

Oley  PA 19547-0181 

610-987-6585 

Bscottfiegel@aol.com 

 

Glenn Johnson, Ph.D.  

Professor, Department of Biology 

State University of New York at Potsdam 

44 Pierrepont Road 

Potsdam  NY 13676 

Office: (315) 267-2710 

Home: (315) 268-1649 

johnsong@potsdam.edu 

 

 

Howard Reinert, Ph.D. 

Professor, Biology Department 

The College of New Jersey  

P.O Box 7718, 2000 Pennington Road 

Ewing NJ  08628-0718 

Office:(609) 771-2474 

hreinert@tcnj.edu 

 

Gian Rocco, Ph.D.  
1017 Mumma Road, Suite 103 

Lemoyne, PA 17043 

Home: 814-364-1204 

grocco@west-inc.com  

 

Michael Torocco  

Herpetological Associates, Inc 

1745 Westwood Road 

Wyomissing,  PA   19507 

Phone:  610-670-1017 

Cell:     609-618-3998 

mtorocco@herpetologicalassociates.com 

 

Robert Zappalorti 

Herpetological Associates, Inc 

575 Toms River Road 

Jackson  NJ  08527 

Office:  (732) 833-8600 

Rzappalort@aol.com 
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